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NOTE: required that this appl led with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the Planninq Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s) DHIN HARPREET DH
Address 75 PARITY ROAD

Phone #
Email

41 10 Fax #
io bald h i ndsaT 47 @ omail. com

2. NameofAgent HARPREETCHATRATH
Address UNIT-418,2250 BoVAIRD DRIVE EAST. BRAMPToN. oN L6R OW3

Phone #
Email

647-852-5086 Fax #
haroreet@ i nsoi reao -ca

Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):
POSSIBLE VARIANCE REQUIRED FOR LOT.2 (SEVERED LOT) AT O CREDITVIEW RD

PtrFIN/lITTFD PFlr)pr)Strr')

3.

Minor Variance or Special Permission
Please read lnstructions

APPLICATION

4.

1 2HA

3) MINIMUM INTERIOR YARD 7 5 MT
"72 

MT
SETBACK (WEST)

4) MINIMUM INTERIOR YARD 7.5 MT 2.0 MT (Bolh the owners have mutualconsent and
SETBACK (EAST) want to have house adiacent to each othe0

Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?
THE CURRENT LOT IS TH RETAINED LOT FROM THE SEVERANCE SO THE LOT WIDTH IS LESS AS
REOUIRED BY THE BYLAW. ALSO AS PER THE FAMILY REOUIREMENTS CLIENT NEEDS BIGGER
HOUSE WHICH IMPACTS SIDE YARD.

Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number ROLL NO. 10-08-0-01 1-09020-0000
Plan Number/Goncession Number 43R-18425 PARTS 2"3.4
MunicipalAddress O CREDTTVTEW ROAD. BRAMPTON

Dimension of subject land (in metric units)
Frontage 20.79 MT
Depth Bs s0 MT
Area o 18 HA

5.

6.

Access to the subject land is by:
Provincial Highway
Municipal Road Maintained All Year
Private Right-of-Way

Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water

7



I Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject land:
(specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of storeys,
width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject tand:
VACANT I OT

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject tand:
PROPOSED 2 STOR EY SINGLE DETACHED CUSTOM HOUSE AREA 650.32 SO.MT WITH FUTURE
ADDITION OF SWIM MIN G PONI

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject tands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

9

EXISTING
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

PROPOSED
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

18.52 MT

32.06 MT
3.72MT
2.0 MT

10. Date of Acquisition of subject land: 27 JULY 2023

11. Existing uses of subject property: AGRICULTURE ZONE. CURRENTLY VACANT LOT

12. Proposed uses ofsubject property: RESIDENTIAL

13. Existing uses of abutting properties RESIDENTIAL

14. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: VACANT LOT

15. Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued: VACANT LOT

16. (a) What water
Municipal
Well

is existing/proposed?
Other (specify)

(b) What sewage disposal is/will be provided?
Municipal V Other (specify)
Septic

(c ) What storm drainage system is existing/proposed?
Sewers
Ditches
Swales

Vfl Other (specify)



-3-

17. ls the subiect property the subjeet of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

Yes A No

lf answer is yes, provide details: File # Status 9l.tbm\fto]l

18. Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

YesENoV
Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?

Yes No Unknown t]
lf answer is yes, provide details:

19.

IN THE

File #
File #
File #

RanTa,ra

Decision
Decision
Decision

OF

Cl*a

etc. OlUol

Relief
Relief
Relief

sig re of Applicant(s) or

DATEDATTHE BRAMPTON OF

THIS 14 DAYOF NOVEMBER ,20_23

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

OF THE
rgor.ral'-l*,G- OF

re of Applicant Authorized

f{al{-o't h Urt'
--BR*tdPFeN--

lN THE 14 OF NoVEMBER SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

OF

Y-Maq
_fua rHy_ESDAY.F

*r€ "Wr,2@3 &,
dffi,

cftG

tseheoBeptemoer?s,2V6

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the

said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

Zoning Officer Date

FOR OFFICE USE ON

Present Official Plan Designation :

Present Zoning By-law Glassifi cation:

DATE RECEIVED
Revised 2023/01/12



To: TheSecretary-Trea$urer
Csmmitee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington SbeetWest
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y4R2
ooa@b.Fmoton.ca

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT ISND: O Greditview ruad, Brampbn, Lor2

lAile, Dhindsa I
name of

the undersigned, being the registercd owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize

Chutrath

the name of the

b rnake application to the Clty of Brampton Gommlttee of AdJuetmont in the matter oJ an
application for mlnor varianee with respect to the subjeict land.

Dated thislcn day of Noventber ,20!x_.

the or owner ts a the an

{where the orlner is a firm or corporatlon, ploase print or type the full name of the porson signing.)

l{OT€; lf t/rc orner ls a frrm or corporcfon tlre cuporute seat straf be efilxcd hcl,tlfu..

l{OIEr Unff onners wttt ln a Pbcl $trndprd Con &mtntum &rporation an to socure euth*lzatbn froft, tlre
Ortd$orB of ilte Gon&lnlnJum Corprafrton In e Orm safoaciory to the C4tyr of Bnarpftln, Nor b snbrrrlsslon
ol an apfiteatorl Slgnat rrcs from alt ltelmlrirc of fip fuard ofOfiucfoas are ru$rirud"



PERlrllS$loN TO ENTEE

To: The$ecretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington $treet West
Br:ampton, Ontario
L6Y4R2
gpfl@has]r"lstus

LOCATION OF THE $UBJECT IAND: 0 cr€dryiew road, sqmptionf Lol2 _ . .

lAlVe, lqbal Dhindsa / Harpreet Dhindsa

$ease prinUtype the full name of tho owne(s)

the undersigned, being tha registered owne(s) of the subject land, hereby authorize lhe Mombers of
the City of Brampton Commiftee of AdJustment and Clty of Brampton staff rnembers, to enter upon
the above noted property for the purposs of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attachEd
application for lrlinor Variane and/or con$ent.

Dated thi$141\. * day of November 2033_.

or oumer or lhe an ownor

,l
t

(where tho ownor io a firm or corporation, please pdnt or type the full name of the person signing.)

|IOTE: lltllgown6rtsaflrmorcor@rdion,thecorppltatescp,lshallbeaffixedhercto,

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE
MEMBER$ AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION



SHEET LIST

SHEET NO. COVER SHEET

00 SURVEY

A001 SITE PLAN

A002 CONCEPTUAL NORTH & EAST ELEVATION

A002.a CONCEPTUAL SOUTH & WEST ELEVATION

A003 SITE SECTION

PROPOSED MINOR VARIANCE ON A SEVERED LOT

AT O CREDITVIEW RD, BRAMPTON,ON

(A LOT lN BETWEEN LOT 8307 & 8375 CREDITVIEW RD, BRAMPToN)
VICINITY MAP

O CREDITVIEW RD,

BRAMPTON,ON

ROLL NO:'l 0-08-0-01 1 -09020-0000

REFERENCE NO:43R-18425 PARTS 2,3,4

ISSUED FOR: MINOR VARIANCE (LoT-2)

INSPIRE
ARCHITECTUML GROUP
2515320 Onlario Ltd.

418 -2250 Bovatrd Dilve E Brampton. ON L6R 0W3

+1 905-861-2032 harpreel@inspireag.€
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3 2023-11-13

2023-11-03

1 2023-09-29

# DATE

DRAWN BY

HK

CHECKED BY

HK

scale

1 350

TRUE NORTHPROPOSED
ANCILLARY EUILDING

PERIT4ITTEO

as perZoning-Bylaw
EXISTING

LEGENO
AREA

LOT LINE

SETBACK LINE
REAR SETBACK

PROPOSEO OWELLING LINE SIDE SETBACKS

SECOND FLOOR LINE SElBACK FROM

PRI[4ARY UNIT

LOT 2

32:9',(10.00 m)

180 sq.fi. (16.72 SOM)

6:7'(2.00 m)

54!1'(16.49 m)

NEIOHEORINC REIAINEO

LOT{RESIDEMIIAL USE)

290'

\
\

REAR YARD LANDSCAPE
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o
d

SIOE

FLOOR TINF
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LOT LINE

_\--
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NErGH808!!8!qI18E!!qE[!ALU ]
(PROPERTY ADDRESS: 8307 CREDITVIEW ROAD)

SITE PLAN

KEY PLAN SHOWING LOT E AT O CRETVIEW RD. BRAMPTON

SITE STATISTICS

Z0NING: A {SPECIAL SECTION: gl0} AGRICULTURAL

EXISTING: VACANT LOT

SITF SIIMUARY

PERlvl|TTE0

as mr Zonino-Bvlaw
EXTSTTN6

PROPOS€D

LOT 2

LOT ARE{ (I.I]NII.1UHJ
0 2 heclares 0 36 heclares 19924 sq fr i0.18 ha)

LOT lVIDTH 45il 4199u 68,3i (20 79mi

Min, FRONTYARD 12m 60:g 118 52m)

7.5 m 12-* $ t2nt

l.,4in INTERIOR SIDE 75m 6:ol- {2 omj

Min, REAR YARD l5 m 10Y-2i" (32.06 m)

[1M. HEton r 10.6 m

[IIN. GROUNU iLOOF
AREA

115 sq. mtf 326E.Jg + 19S 9q.n.:
4322.38 sq.n.(401.56 eq.mi.l

lincludind Garaoe & Caioorll

GROSS FLOORARA 7000 s.fr. (650.32 so.mt)

FSI 035

LOT COVEMGE 23% 14502.38 30.fi.)

I 14 m 13010'l 6.10 m (20{')

LANOSCAPEAREA 7\an 70.350t (4369.77 sq fl.) 
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,tfOg.77t 100 = zo.SS'/.

6211.26
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SEVERED LOT
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Minor Variance

Consent Application

CVC

ISSUED FOR

s*'3,1J::P'%O ARCHITECTS Z
l ll .,.

HAFPREETKAUR CHATAATHt,- rcerct

PROJECT NAME

PROPOSED MINOR VARIANCE ON A

SEVERED LOT AT O CREDITVIEW

BRAMPTON.ON

DRAWING NAME

SITE PLAN

(BUILDING BLOCK)

PROJECT NO

no.
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Rev

00

PROJECT NORTH
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3 2023-11-13 Minor Variance

2 2023-11-03 Consent Application

1 2023-09-29 CVC

# DATE ISSUED FOR
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! lL:;,'

HAFPAEflKAUB CHATBATHt- rcErucE .r'1, 95s -,.s

PROJECT NA[/E

PROPOSED MINOR VARIANCE ON A

SEVERED LOT AT O CREDITVIEW

RD, BRAMPTON,ON
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EAST ELEVATION
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PROJECT NO.
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Drawing no

A002

TRUE NORTH PROJECT NORTH



INSPIRE
ARCHITECTURAL

118'22$!}{dhEBmM dLGm
+rgMrd @*€r9aad

tutMB..s d lMl d*. B @d bY ad Bft pl@d
l.i*Ml@ fteat#Mt€itd@
@Wbdtusd(ffi d*ddmFYlNia
lffitudc@drny€tuMtuhe s4@ i.@h D6
tu4kdbb s& tu&lismltE@s&fdtu.@taqor
eMy,shdd tu,ej€@l,dc,ituh6Mdha
tu@ Reb bh Msb o@bnrd d&iE6 btu FMgfr
tud 6!1Mm6l6hb.r3N&*adr$eMb
daffid4tuffi tu@ffi@l@tr*srcl
${@rub'ad(]i)lrstl6 Ma6!mturrcswdht
6htulnylfuad.ll@M4tuh6d

3 2023-11-13 Minor Variance

Consent Application2 2023-1 1 -03

1 2023-09-29 CVC

DATE ISSUED FOR#

.*"'?'rii,l3t",t"'oO ARCHITECTS Z
lll:,.

HAqPAEflKAUN CHATAATH1.- 
I IaFNCF .r'

1,, 95$ -,j

RD, BRAMPTON ON

PROJECT NAME

PROPOSED MINOR VARIANCE ON A

SEVERED LOT AT O CREDITVIEW

DRAWING NAME

CONCEPTUAL SOUTH &

WEST ELEVATION

DMWN BY

HK

PROJECT NO.

Rev

00
CHECKED BY

HK

no.

A002 a1:1 50

TRUE NORTH PROJECT NORTH

/:oi)tpaoposgo z'

f7-roFornooF

lii\ eonoM or
[l-ervEs -

6ii\secono
fl1sgE1EvEr-

s'g

--+r-*ft14
6i\esrnsusseo
TTGnIDELEVEL

t:::::::::::

SOUTH ELEVATION

TOP OF ROOF

/rrli\ gonoM or
\ IEAVES 

-

4iii\secoro
t- l-FrcoR LEv-EL

lr])r rrnsr ruoon

ffrevEi --
6i\esrleLrsHeo
\]-cmoe LeveL

I
I
I

-----f-----f

I
I

6i\arsEr,4eNrf7- - !EyEL_ _ _ _

&
l

-
n
I
B
L\_
fs

tr

I
I II

I

WEST ELEVATION



@ ilo 2S&trh€EBr@.SLffiM
+1Mrro2 l!@@rw€
+rsl-76rs

INSPIRE
ARCHITECTURAL

nbda@,.6dbc@lds6,6F(MRd6tu'I@ol
hilo MtuI G@.tu nffidell lefi d a@l
6@8kdtuffid& o*ddM@@
Mdd@ddy@tututue# tudh ni6
@ 6d lob .# tu M d dG@& ldh a@ryd
sey. 5id€1,tu,#,eb, alMtu6hb
ddq tuldbtu a@ib(r]fulo&@6@@dd*
tud turffi m6t@hlo.{.p|'&&dq*@
dau1,lGMqlnfu tuMlEdd@Mdadsd
dF@ rotu tor &Nifu Ml sumafi 6gSry dbar
cbbrrycffidhS@tukd

3 2023-11-13 Minor Variance

Consentz 2023-11-03

2023-05-25 CVC

DATE ISSUED FOR

s."'?',iliP,%O ARCHITECTS Z

"o"0",*lkfi:nn*o*?,- LcENcE .r'
'r,,,.,,,::,,,,.."J

PROJ

PROPOSED MINOR VARIANCE ON A

SEVERED LOT AT O CREDITVIEW

RD, BMMPTON,ON

SITE SECTION

NAME

PROJECT NO.DRAWN BY

HK

Rev

00
CHECKED BY

HK

n0

A0031:350

TRUE NORTH PROJECT NORTH

II



$urPeKTt i.rfr L.tl'lr"it-

To wtlovn lt.m*y."qp"n$orn

We, as ffn nwn6r fsr both of ttre Lots 1 & 2, ara writing thls lstter to support our applicatlon for

minor variation for sur proporty Lot I & Lol2 at 0 Creditview Road.

$ince both Lot I and ?have been ncquired through a sovsranoe of land ws aro not lsff with e lot

of placa to rirrork with. Afrsr much dlscrJsshn wlfr our parlnero nnd rubsequently *ocn to be

naighbours h aach other {Mr. Harmandeep Gill & MrE, Kul$r Gill and Mr. lghal Dhlndsa & Mrs.

Harpreet Ohlndsa) we have collectlvoly dedded to opply for thsEe varlances (Reducsd lntarlor

side yard sehacks in between the hou*es), in hopes to be able to bulld the proporties we havp

*nvisbned for our familles.

Our famllbs luva a long lasting relatlonehlp which ia why wo also decidod to parlner togother to

ncquire this property in sn efncd to bulld our dmam housas. As such wE dont sos the mlnor

variancs of space betwsgn our properties bairq an is*uo gdng furwErd. This will allow ue to usa

the spam b its fulhst potential.

We hopE you can tsko this letter of eupprt lnto mnaldoratbn as you roview our applications for

the mlnor varlancas.

Thank you.

l+e// vJbi" 6tt!- #w fr-|,^#w
Harmandaep & Kulbir Gill
(hmarof Lot 1

lqbal & Harpreat nhindsa
Ov.rner nf Lot 2



INSPIRE
ARCHITECTURAL
GROUF

unit 41E, 2250 Bavalrd 0r f"
Eramptoo, ON L6R ofi3, Celuda

+1905-861"?G?

inf@inspiresg,ce

www.inrpireag.ca

25t53m Onkrio l-td"

Date:

To:

Attention

COVER LETTER
2023-11-13

City Of Brampton
Department of Planning
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton

Francois Hemon-Morneau, Principal Planner

On behalf of our client, I would like to submit the application for Minor Variance for a severed Lot - 2 at 0
Creditview Road, Brampton, Part of West /. of Lot 2 Concession 3 West of Hurontario street.

Currently the Lot is vacant, zoned under Agriculture A zone, its under CVC and Consent application is
submitted for Severance out of which this application is for severed lot no. 2. The owner wants to propose

2 storey single detached dwelling having an area of 650.32 sq.mt.

Below are the possible variances that we would like to propose:

1. Lot Width: The required Lot width of the lot - 2is 45 mts. Since the existing lot having width 41.99
mt is severed into two so the lot width is reduced lo 20.79 mts which becomes possible variance.

2. lnterior Side yard setback: East side-2.0 mt, West side-3.72 mt

West side is abutting neighboring residential property having an existing house. Proposed house

will be 10.76 mts away from the existing house on the neighboring lot. The client will provide a

heavy buffer of trees along the fence line to reduce any possible visibility and sound.

East Side is abutting a severed lot which belongs to the owner's relative and because of the
family closeness, kids easy move ability, play area and mutual understanding they would prefer to

keep the house having closer setbacks. Attached is a supporting letter from the neighbour.

3. Lot Area: The required Lot area of the lot - 2is 0.2 ha. as per special section 910. The existing

Lot area is 0.36 ha which is severed into two equal parts having 0.18 ha. for each lot, which

becomes the possible variance.

Below are the attachments:

1. Cover Letter
2. Minor Variance Form
3. Authorization Form
4. Permit to Enter form
5. Survey Plan
6. Site plan
7. Conceptual Elevations

Since the Lot falls under CVC, we contacted them (contact planner Trisha Hughes) and they did the site

visit. All the reference emails with cvc are attached as pdf.



.' 1. r / -l-\r .'. ! .-'-,!L'\)l.t , -uV,

1116123,2:52PM lnspire Architectural Group Mail - RE: 0 Creditview Rd followup

NSPIRE

Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>

RE: 0 Greditview Rd followup
11 messages

Hughes, Trisha <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca> Thu, Sep 29,2029 at 6:03 pM
To: "harpreet@inspireag. ca" <harpreet@inspireag.ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>

Hello Harpreet,

Thanks for your inquiry and your patience.

Based on our mapping and infonrnation available, tl're subject property at 0 Creditview Road in
Brampton (vacant property between 8307 and 8375 Creditview Road) is located within the Credit River
valley. The subject property is also in proximity to floodplain and wetland (Provincially Slgnificant
Churchville-Norval Wetland Complex). As such, the property is subject to the Development,
Interference with Wetlands. and Alterations to Shorelines & Watercourses Regulation (Ontario
Regulation 160/06). This regulation prohlbits altering a watercourse, wetland or shoreline and prohibits
development in aneas adjacent to the Lake Ontario shoneline, river" and stream valleys, hazardous lands
and wetlands, without the prior written approval cf CVC (i.e. the issuance of a perrnit). A copy of our
mapping is attached

The subject property is atso within an area designated as Core Gneenlands by the Region of Peel. Please
contact the Region af Feel for any questions or requirernents associated with this designation.

Your email noted that your client considering a potential severance on the property. CVC policy does not
support the creation of a new lot within or fraEmenting the natural hazards or natural heritage features.
Therefore, it would need to be demonstrated that any new lot is located outside of the natural hazards
and natural heritage features, with an appropriate buffer. Generally, a minirnum 10m buffer is added to
the greatest constraint. It would also need to be demonstrated that there is a sufficient building
envelope on the proposed lot to be created and the lot to be retained to incorporate all necessary
infrastructure (e.9, dwelling, driveway. parking, septic, etc.) in accordance with oun pollcies. Further, it
would need to be demonstrated that safe access in accordance with our policies is available.

In order to provide more specific comments, a conceptua| site plan drawing showing the location and
dimensions of any proposed severance and any proposed development (e.9,, buifdings/structures,
grading, access, etc.) should be submitted for review. This can be hand drawn on a piece of paper or
aerial image of the property. The actual limits of the regulated features may need to be reviewed and
surveyed through a site visit once a plan has been proposed. Fc.Jrther study may also be required to
confirrn feasibility of a proposal.

Should you have any questions, please let me know.

Kind regards,

https://mail-google.com/mail/u l0l?ik=73a97641u69y;e\^/=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763.. 1113
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Trisha Hughes I RPP I she/he:'/hers

Actlng Senior Planner, Piannlng and Development Services I Credit Valley Conservation

905-67CI-1515 ext 325 i M: 437-855-4056

trisha.hughes@cvc.ca I cvc.ca

Cmdlt Vnlley
Consenrrtion
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View our privacy staternent

From: Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca>
Sent: Monday, September 25, 2023 7:57 PM
To: Pierce, Ryan <ryan.pierce@cvc.ca>
Cc: Raman Kaur <raman@inspireaE.ca>; Hardeep Tatla <hardeep@inspireag.ca>
Subject: Re: [External] New Submission From CVC.CA Contact Form

You don't often get email from harpreet@inspireag.ca. Leam why this is impo(ant

[CAUTION] This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. lf in doubt contact help211@cvc.ca

Hello Ryan,

Just following up regarding 0 Creditview road, Brampton. I would appreciate it if you can please send me details regarding
the lot as per CVC.

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath

Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

https:/imail.google.com/mail/u lol?ik=73a9764t"66u;syr=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-t'1778320559228763... 2113
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I nspire Architectural Group

2515320 Ontario Ltd

Unit 418, 2250 Bovaird Dr E, Brampton, ON

Phone: 647-852-5086

email: harpreet@inspireag.ca

On Tue, Sep 19, 2023 at 1 :41 PM Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> wrote

Hello Ryan,

Just following up regarding 0 creditview road, kindly let me know if we can go over the lot and conservation details over
the phone or through email.

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath

Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

I nspire Architectural Group

2515320 Ontario Ltd

Unit 418, 2250 Bovaird Dr E, Brampton, ON

Phone: 647-852-5086

email: harpreet@inspireag.ca

On Mon, Sep 18, 2023 at 12:31 PM Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> wrote

Hello Ryan,

Please see attached map image. Let me know if that's what you need.

https://mail.google.com/mailiu lOl?ik=73a9764fa6&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763-.. 3113
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Thanks,

Harpreet

On Mon, Sept 18, 2023,11:31 a.m. Pierce, Ryan <ryan.pierce@cvc.ca> wrote:

Hi Harpreet,

Thank you for your property inquiry. Could you please confirm the tot by sending a PIN map,
screenshot of CVC's mapplng with the lot highlighted, ARN nurrlber, or on google maps? This will
assist with ensuring that we are discussing the correct lot location durinE our review of your
request for potential developrnent and lot severance.

Kind Regards,

Ryan Pierce I he/him/his

Planning Technician, PlanninE and Development Senvices I Credit Valley Conservation

905-670-161"5 ext. 3ES

ryan.pierce@cvc.ca I cvc.ca

View our privacy statement

From: Credit Valley Conservation <noreply@cvc.ca>
Sent: Thursday, September 14,2023 6:55 PM
To= ZZG-CVC-PIanning <planning@cvc.ca>
Subject: [External] New Submission From CVC.CA Contact Form

[CAUTION] fnis email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. lf in doubt contact help211@cvc.ca

Page: Contact

Please Select Your Area of lnterest

https://mail-google.comimail/ulOl?ik=73a9764t"69uis\r/=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763... 4113
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Planning and Permit lnquiries

Referring Webpage

footer_inquiry

First Name

Harpreet

Last Name

Chatrath

Email

harpreet@inspireag.ca

Postal Gode

L9W6T3

Type of Inquiry

Question

Message

Hello,

I would like to enquire regarding a lot in Brampton at 0 creditview road Brampton. The lot falls under 8307 and
8375 creditview road.

Our client wants to develop and do severance this lot and would like to discuss regarding the same.

I would appreciate if someone can get back to me on 6478525086 or harpreet@inspireag.ca.

Thanks
Harpreet

https://mail.google.com/mail/r.r/01?ik=73a9764la6gyieyy=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763... 5113
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1 i entry lD:49851

ffi dta_OCred itviewRd_br_20230928. pdf
692K

Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Fri, Sep 2g,2}2g at 10:33 AM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
hb$ani22@yahoo.com, iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com

Hello Trisha,

Thanks for sending the email in detail, really appreciate it.

As per your email Trisha, I would like to submit a Conceptual site plan with a survey for the property for CVC review
Please find an attachment for the same.
I would appreciate it if we can schedule a virtual meeting to go over, so that my client's can understand all
requirements from CVC.

Let me know how to proceed.

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath
Princi Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

o

lnspire Architectural Group
2515320 Ontario Ltd
Unit 418, 2250 Bovaird Dr E, Brampton, ON
Phone: 647-852-5086
email: harpreet@inspireag.ca

[Quoted text hidden]
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tr Conceptual Site Plan.pdf
335K

Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca>
To: wajeeha shahrukh <wajeeha.shahrukh@gmail.com>
Cc: Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>, Hardeep Tatla <hardeep@inspireag.ca>

Wed, Oct 4,2023at6:27 PM

Hello Wajeeha,

As discussed over the phone, please see below CVC email for credit view road. We have sent them a site plan and are
waiting for them to respond back.

Please let me know if we can reach out to them for early response.

Thanks,
Harpreet
lQuoted text hiddenl
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Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Wed, Oct 11,2023 at4:13 PM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: Hardeep Tatla <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>, hbkjani22@yahoo.com,
i qbaldhindsa7 47 @gmdl.com

Hello Trisha,

Just following up regarding 0 creditview road Bnannpton project. I would appreciate if you can kindly update regarding the
same.

Thanks
Harpreet
lQuoted text hiddenl

Hughes, Trisha <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca> Fri, Oct 13,2023 at 4:25 PM
To: Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@i nspireag. ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
"hbK1ani22@yahoo.com" <hblgani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsa74T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hi Harpreet,

Thanks for following up with the concept plan, and I apologize for the delay. We are discussing
requirements internally and will get back to you shoftly with next steps.

Kind regards,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u lgl?lk=73a9764t"66u;svv=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1 7783205592287 63423&simpl=msg-f:1 778320559228763.., 7113
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Trisha Hughes I R.PP I she/her/hers

Acting Senior Planner, Planning and Development Services I Credit Valley Conservation

905-670-1615 ext 325 I M: 437-855-4056

trisha.hughes@cvc.ca I cvc.ca

Crcdlt Vallay
Csnsarrution
*nrplrnd ilry r#ffia

View our privacy statement

From : H arpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca>
Sent: Friday, September 29,2023 10:33 AM
To: Hughes, Trisha <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: hardeep@inspireag.ca; raman@inspireag.ca; hbkjani22@yahoo.corn; iqbaldhindsaT4T@grnail.com
Subject: [External] Re:0 Creditview Rd followup

ICAUTION] ffris email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. lf in doubt contact help211@cvc.ca

Hello Trisha,

Thanks for sending the email in detail, really appreciate it.

As per your email Trisha, I would like to submit a Conceptual site plan with a survey for the property for CVC review.
Please find an attachment for the same.

I would appreciate it if we can schedule a virtual meeting to go over, so that my client's can understand all
requirements from CVC.

Lei me know how to proceed

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath

Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

#

https:/imail.google.com/mail/u l0l?lk=73a9764t"66u;s\ /=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763... 8113
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[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

lQuoted text hiddenl

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

lQuoted text hidden]

I nspire Architectural Group

2515320 Ontario Ltd

Unit 418, 2250 Bovaird Dr E, Brampton, ON

Phone: 647-852-5086

email: harpreet@inspireag.ca

On Tue, Sep 19, 2023 at 1:41 PM Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> wrote:

Hello Ryan,

Just following up regarding 0 creditview road, kindly let me know if we can go over the lot and conservation details
over the phone or through email.

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath

Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

https://mail.google.com/mail/u lol?ik=73a9764la6gyis!v=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:'177832}559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763... 9/13
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lQuoted text hiddenl

[Quoted text hidden]

Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Fri, Oct 13,2023 at 4:2g pM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
"hb$ani22@vahoo.com" <hbl<1ani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Thanks Trisha. We will wait for your email
Have a nice weekend.
[Quoted text hidden]

Hughes, Trisha <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca> Mon, oct 23,2023 at 3:31 PM
To: Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@i nspi reag. ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
"hbkiani22@yahoo.com" <hbkjani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsa74T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hi Harpreet,

In follow-up to our discussion last week, we just wanted to confirm if CVC staff have permission to
enter the site to take a look this week (either Tuesday morning or Thursday afternoon). We do not need
to meet with anyone at this time. We just want to take a look at the site and take some photos, and
can follow-up by phone or email after the site visit.

Thanks,

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

lQuoted text hiddenl

View our privacy statement

lQuoted text hiddenl
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Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca> Mon, Oct 23,2023 at 3:56 pM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca>, "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>,"hbkjani22@yahoo.com"
<hbkjani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hello Trisha,

We are really sorry, that we forgot to send you an email back for the confirmation of the site visit. We have talked to the
owner and he does not have any issues with the site visit tomorrow, since the
site is vacant, so, it is better if you can visit the site tomorrow morning.

Kindly let us know if you have any queries.

Thank you,

Ramandeep Kaur

I nspire Architectural Group

418 - 2250 Bovaird Dr. E, Brampton, ON

Phone: 905-861-2032

email: raman@inspireag.ca

[Quoted text hidden]

Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Mon, Oct 23,2A23 al4:27 PM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha.hu ghes@cvc.ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
"hbkiani22@yahoo.com" <hbl<1ani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hello Trisha,

Please go ahead for the site visit as I have updated the owner's regarding your site visit.

Thanks,
Harpreet
[Quoted text hidden]

Hughes, Trisha <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca> Wed, Oct 25,2023 at 5:09 PM
To: Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>
Cc: Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca>, "hardeep@inspireag.ca' <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "hbkjani22@yahoo.com"
<hbl<1ani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hello Raman and Harpreet,

In follow-up to our site visit on October 24,2023, we provide the following preliminary comments:

1. There appears to have been disturbance on the property (e.9., grading, placing fill). Please note
that the entire property is regulated by CVC. As such, prior to any development, including but not
limited to site grading and/or placing of fill, a CVC permit will be required. Please clarify what has
been occurring on the property and if you have had any consultation with CVC prior to initiating
the works, Any development should stop until all appropriate permits/approvals are received.

https:/imail.google.com/mail/u lOl?ik=73a9764t"69u;s!v=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:177832055922876... '11113
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2. There appears to have been tree cutting on the property as well. If you haven't already, we
recommend consultation with the City regarding any tree cutting, as well as the proposed
severance. Please note that the property is mapped within the Peel Greenlands.

3. Based on our preliminary review of the current proposal, the proposed severance does not appear
to impact the natural hazards, As such, CVC staff do not have concerns with the current proposal.
We will still review and provide comments on any planning application(s) to the City and CVC
approval/permitting will be required prior to any development on the property. Please note that
CVC has separate fees associated with Plan Review and Permit Review.

As a next step, we recommend further consultation with the City to confirm their requirements and
process.

Should you have any questions, please let me know.

Kind regards,

Trisha Hughes I RPP I she/her/hers

Acting Senicr Planneq Planning and Development Services I Credit Valley Conservation

905-670-1"615 ext 325 I M: 437-855-4056

trisha.hughes@cvc.ca I cvc"ca

Cmdit Vallay
Cnnrarrution
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[Quoted text hidden]

Harpreet Ghatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Wed, Oct 25,2023 at 6:44 PM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>, "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "hbkjani22@yahoo.com"
<hbkjani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsa747@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hello Trisha,

Thanks for going on site for site visit and reviewing and sending an email.

As per your email, I have talked to the lot owners and they have no knowledge regarding the grading fills etc but they will
keep a watch and definately will not do anything on site until we get all the approvals.

So, we will be submitting the proposal to the City through pre consultation and will update you once we do the
submission.

Thanks,

https:/imail.google.com/mail/u t}t?ik=73a9764t"6gu1s\i\,=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:177832055922876... 12113
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Harpreet
[Quoted text hidden]
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